(LIMB: 0-84)	00 00 40		Palem and Trademark Offi	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (sxp. 4/94)	09-03-19	90	LY	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of			attached original documents or copy the reaf.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10081094	4	aid address of receiving party(les)	
S INDUSTRIES, A			CENTRAL MFG. INC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes © No		Internal Address: Street Address: Para Box 35 189 City: CH1CAGO State: 12 z1200707-0		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Asso	clation rai Partnership	
Assignment C	1 Merger 1 Change of Name	☐ Limited Fartnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		
© Other		If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representitive designations attached: Q Yes Q Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s);			
A. Trademark Application No.(8)		B. Trade	emark Registration No.(s)	
75-121-252		. •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? D Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LEO STOLLER Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		Autho	nized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PD Box 35	-189	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City: Chica Go State: 16	ZIP:		licate copy of this page If paying by deposit a count)	
	DO NOT USE	inio SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing informat	tion is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
LEDSTOUER	Subble	XLe	8/1/96	
Name of Person Signing Total nu	S mber of pages including co	ilgnature ver sheet, atlach	ments, and document: D.:ite	
Mall document Commis	Le to be recorded with recessioner of Patents & Trad	ulred coversh lemarks, Box A	est Information to:	

09/02/1998 TTON11 00000220 75121252 01 FC:481 40.00 0P

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0446

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas S Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporaiton, Chicago, IL 60707-0189 has adopted, used and is using the trademark STRADIVARIUS, in Int. Cl. 09, which is Application Serial No. 75-121,252; and

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said S Industries, Inc. does hereby assign to CENTRAL MFG. INC., a Delaware corporation, Chicago, IL, all right, title, and interest in and the said trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

S Industries, Inc.

By: Leo Stoller, Pres. Dated: August 11, 1996

C:\MARKS13\STRAD-9.ASN

RECORDED: 08/11/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0447